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Selectmen’s Report.

Valuation of 1912.

Real estate, resident $208,625
Real estate, non-resident 58,345
Total real estate $266,970
Personal estate, resident 32,900
Personal estate, non-resident 3,800
Total personal estate 36,700
Total valuation $303,670
Rate of taxation * .0235
Number of polls 272

AMOUNT OF MONEY ASSESSED IN 1912.

State tax $ 1277
County tax 669
Schools 800
Incidental 600
Support of poor 600
Text books 100
School house repairs 200
Sidewalks 200
State road 200
Brown tail moth 50-
Town fair 50
Highways 1500

Breaking snow 800

00
00

00
00
00

00
00

01
03
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00



Memorial Day
Road machine

Sand Hill road
Buzzell Hill road
Tuition

Overlay

Committed to Edwin Goodwin, Collector

Schools.
Money raised by town
Money from State
Unexpended, 1911

EXPENDED

Spring Term.

Lena Rankin, teaching Youngrown
Kathleen Proctor, teaching Heal
Annie Richards, teaching Miller
Jessie Young, teaching Wiley
Sadie Knight, teaching Center
Harriet Brown, teaching Beach
Edna McKinney, teaching Hills

Fall Term

Alice Howe, teaching Center
Edna McKinney, teaching Hills
Jessie Young, teaching Miller
Lena Rankin, teaching Youngtown
Harriet Brown, teaching Beach
Florence Bartlett, teaching Wiley

20 00
300 00
SO 00
50 00
150 00
200 28

$7,816 32

$ 800 00
1,609 53
7140

$2,480 93

$ 95 00
50 00

70 00

80 00
110 00
108 00
7500

$ 100 00
75 00

75 00

95 00

132 00

88 00



Winter Term.

Edna McKinney, teaching Center,

Alice Pitcher, teaching Hills,

Jessie Young, teaching Miller,
Lena Rankin, teaching Youngtown,
Harriet Brown, teaching Beach,
Florence Bartlett, teaching Wiley,

Total for teaching,

Conveyance.

Wilbur Clark, 2 terms,
Adelbert Drake, 3 terms,
Adelbert Carver, 3 terms,
E. T. Richards, 3 terms,
J. P. Colburn, 3 terms,
A. O. Richards, 2 terms,
E. E. Drinkwater, 1 term,
E. L. Hills,

Fred Leadbetter, 1 term,

John Freeman,

Harold McKinney,

Joseph Thomas

Leslie Grey,

E. L. Hills,

Roy Allen,

L. C. Rankin, hauiing wood,

Fuel.

64
62
66
85
51

$1,581

$ 90
139
153

89
162
66
40

31

$780

$15
45

$73

00
00
00
50
75
00

25

00
50
00
25
00
00
00

50

25

00
38
00
25
50
50

63



Janitors.

Robert McCobb,
Roy Brown,

Mrs. C. A. Warren,
Leslie Gray,

Vinal Packard,

Total expended,
Unexpended

School Books.

Money raised
EXPENDED.

American Book Co.
Edw. E. Babb & Co.

Overdrawn

Repair of School-Houses.

Money raised

EXPENDED.

M. H. Cilley, repairs Hills school-house
N. D. Ross, repairs 1911
Mrs. D. E. Fletcher, cleaning Center school-house

Miss Edna Packard Youngtown
Mrs. C. A. Warren Beach
Mrs. Effie Gray Miller
Mary Coggins Heal

Carrie Colburn Wiley

NP R P

$14

$2,449
31

& 1 00

$ 45
73

$119
19

$200
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25
50
75
50
00

00

13
80

00

84
70

54
54

00

30
66
00
00
00
00
00
00



Marion Gould “ Hill 2 00
E. H. Brown repair Beach 17 00
C. F. Tuicnoe Beach 15 00
D. E. Fletcher Center 75
Maynard Heal Center 3 00
T. E. Gushee Beach 24 12
Harriet Brown Beach 25
Geo. A. Mahoney, < 12 87
Harry Mathews Hill 3 40
L. C. Rankin Wiley 175
N. D. Ross ( a 65
F. Earle Wiley t Wiley " 75
L. D. Ames ' 1 10
$102 60

Unexpended 97 40

Poor.
I
Money raised . $600 00
EXPENDED.

Thomas Hall, support of Harrison Hall, $180 00
Ellen Richards, support of two daughters 120 00
Clara McKinney, support of Gideon Sanford 35 35
Harold McKinney, digging grave, Gideon Sanford 3 00
A. M. Moody, hearse, getting casket, etc., Gideon Sanford 5 50
J. H. Peavey, funeral services, Gideon Sanford 2 00
Chas. Swan, casket and robe, Gideon Sanford 25 00
$370 85

Unexpended $229 15

Incidental.
Money raised $600 00



EXPENDED.

A. M. Ross, reporting births, deaths and marriages, 1911 $

N. D. Ross, school supplies

Town House repairs

Stanley Gray, cleaning Town House

I. 0. Eugley, registering deeds

Good Roads Machine Co., repairs
Camden Publishing Co., reports

Loring, Short & Harmcn, books

W. J. Munroe, express and cartage on R. Mach. blade
C. R. Simmons, fumigating

F. E. French, supplies, A. B. Carlson
W. H. Young, scarlet fever

W. 0. Mathews, repairs, road machine
I. 0. Eugley,

E. E. Carver, feeding and lodging tramps
Herbert Heal, labor and nails, on booths
W. H. Knight, removing tree at Center
James A. Knight L

Hollis Dean, election clerk

Chas. Frohock

Horace G. Thurlow

Heal & Young, lumber for booths

L. M. Chandler, disinfectant

M. P. Woodcock, check lists

Joseph E. Thomas, S. S. Com.

school supplies

A. F. Hahn, interest on loan

Geo. A. Mahoney, S. S. Com.

Grace Mahoney, express', postage and stationery

Supt. of schools

W. P. McCobb, ballot clerk

J. F. Wiley, posting warrants
4 “ 4 service as board of health
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40
73
00
00
50
40
95
90
00
59
50
00
90
75
00
65
75
50
00
50
50
80
89
00
25
00

5 00
6 50

72

50
00

4 50
1 50



collecting dog tax
Newell Wmte, blanks
W. F. Hart, fumigating Carlson s
“ call on Mrs. Mathews
Austin Mairiner, ballot clerk
Arno Knight “
L. C. Rankin, S. S. Com
A. M. Ross reporting births, deaths and marriages
N. D. Ross, school supplies
Town House repairs
returning ballots to Augusta
F. E. French, service as selectman
M. M. Brown, service as S. S. Com.
Edward Goodwin, Com. as collector
posting warrants
C A. Moody, service as selectman
I. O Eugley “ “
“ Tel. postage and stationery
board of town officers
L. D. Ames, service as treasurer
service as board of health
~eivice as election officer
“ stamps
Edward Goodwin, abatements

Total expended

Overdrawn

Highways.

Money raised
Money raised for Sand Hill

7 00
250
10 00
2 00
4 50
1 50
500
7 50
4 08
2 04
60

25 00
329
156 03
3 00
45 00
65 00
7 00
500
25 00
4 00
4 50
2 40
35 64

$700 49
Si00 49

$1,500 00
50 00

$1,550 00



EXPENDED BY F. H. RANKIN.

F. H. Rankin
J. C Hills

A. B. Crooker
W, A. Calderwood
Will Thayer
Ed. Davis

H. I. Rankin
H. M. Thurlow
H. G. Thurlow
A. H Miller
Chester Cross
Gay Young
Henry Young
W. A. Young
Chas. Brackett
Geo. Brown

L. F. Rankin
E. A. Worthing
Geo. R. Tiffany
L. S. Russ

J. W. Miller
Claude Heal

W. F. Packard

Bodwell Granite Co.

James A. Knight
F. P. Wiggin

A. O. Richards
H. L. True, nails
Sidney Moody
Robert Hardy, Jr.
M. F. Dickey
Harold McKinney
R. J- Lermond

8273
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21
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13

30
45
90
15
50
85
05
85
55
95
85
40
00
05
65
15
80
35
97
25
85
52
75

4 00

15

95
35
42
75
75
75
45
05
45



Andrew Heal
Herbert McCobb
Frank Moody

Ai Young

Cyrus McKinney
W. H. Knight
Heal & Young, plank 1
Joel W. Fernald
F. H. Miller
Arthur Young

W. R. Thurlow
O. W. Gould
Frank Coggins
M. H. Cilley
Geo. Cameron, tub
Percy Wellman
Joseph Mullin
Fred Hardy

J. S. Miller

I. B. Young

R. W. Warren
Frank Higgins
Fred Young

N. B. Hopkins
Lucy Gardner
Stanley Gray
Tileston Brown

g R PN R
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Lloyd Young
Harold McKinney, damage to field 10
Hollis Dean,
Chester Cross, plank 1
E. C. and Cyrus Young 7
Edward Patterson 1

$618

50
25
50
50
40
45
35
70
50
50
00
50
20
75
00
36
55
75
25
50
25
05
25
95
00
38
75
50
00
45
53
12
50

30



EXPENDED BY JOHN M. WILEY.

John Brown
Avans P. Knight
Harry Mathews
Clare Pottle

I. B. Young
Heal & Young, plank
John Colburn
Joseph Bagley
Jud Colburn
Chas. Marriner
Chas. Brackett
Roscoe Marriner
Benson Noyes
John M. Wiley
John M. Wiley, plow and supplies
Sidney Kimball, plank
Howland Lassell
Everett Greer
Albert Greer
Martin Athearn
Albert Wentworth
Joseph Wiley
Sidney Martin
Joel Meservey

I. O. Eugley
Sidney Moody
James Thomas
Frank Moody
Dana Fletcher
Carroli Heal

Will Thurlow
Allie Allen

Will Pendleton

N = N O ©

26
41

11



Chapin & Thomas
Fred Moody
John Wellman
Lawrence Rankin
Geo. Lermond
Raymond Colburn
Will Knight

M. F. Dickey
Ed. Pottle

Henry Heard
Horace Robbins
Frank Upham
Lawrence Heal
F. E. Wiley

W. 0. Mathews

EXPENDED BY W. J.

W. J. Munroe
W. P. Drinkwater
Geo. Heal

B. H. Butler

C. A. Frohock
R. R. Fernald

O. E. Kune
Stanley Heal
Lawrence Rankin
W. P. McCobb
Ernest Young
Hiram Heal

O. E. French

J. E. Thomas
Walter Alexander
0. E. Ames

MUNROE.

A o bW

= o1 N Ol

138

$532

162

o ©O© b~ @

90
80
00
00
95
75
60
40
50
00
27
95
25
75
00

63

45
34
00
50

50
25
85
50
1
00
00
34
25
42
75



Russell Ames
H. A. Mills
C. A. Warren
F. A. Richards
T. J. Munroe
Edward Higgins
Parker Dean
Leroy Dean
Ernest Drinkwater
James Manning
G. A Prock

F. E. French
John Freeman
Wilbur Clark

S. J. Young

J- U. Young

F. E. Young
John Collemer
Albert Dean

J. W. Fletcher
E. E. Carver

E. A.Collermer
E. L.Wade
wAugustus Dean

v, C. E. Dean

L. N. Littlehale, nails

A. B. Witherspoon

Fred Andrews

G. B. Orchard

M. B. Hills

Hollis Dean

P. G. Willey & Co. drain tile
R. B. French

[ e
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I

75
18
75
08
34
75
83
20
50
75
50
25
25
67
25
74
17
00
75
50
45
90
38
75
50
40
66

1 50
1 77

12

39
75
28
75



Geo. Ames, gravel
Benj. Munroe

N. D. Ross, 1911
Henry Heard, 1911

E. E. Carver, gravel, 1911

Expended in 1911

Expended by Rankin
Wiley
Munroe

Overdrawn

Money raised

J. H. Peavey
H. S. F. Robbins
Howard Elms
Howland Lassell
Ralph Miller
Henry Heald
Chas. Thayer
John Brown
Everett Greer
Albert Greer
Herbert Greer
Harry Mathews
E. B. Pottle

J. Clare Pottle

Snow Work.

EXPENDED



J. H. Thomas
W. H. Pendleton
Wm. A. Dickey

Cyrus Young

Austin Marriner
Richard Lermond

Sidney Kimball
Parker Young
Geo. Mahoney
Joel Miller

A. P. Knight
Josiah Miller
A. A. Knight
I. B. Young
E. T. Churchill
A. H. Miller
H. A. Dean

Herbert Thomas

A. O. Richards
F. Coggins
C. D. Cross

i A.l. H. Pitcher

Ben Hall
John Miller
L. S. Russ
Sadie Knight
Joseph Bagley
J. S. Mullin
mMartin Athern

| Albert Wetherspoon

| T. J. Munroe
John Freeman
f Ifenj. Young
fFred Larabee
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00
50
70
90
25
10
60
00
55
00
90
30
75
75
00
10
65
95
60
45
58
65
90
90
65
52
70
05
35
00

2 78
4 20

75
75



J. A. Knight
E. A. Collemer
Geo. Cameron

Willard Calderwood

Will Thayer

A. M. Moody
Wm. Packard
Parker Dean
Gus. Dean
Herbert McCobb
J. U. Young

H. G. Thurlow
Geo. W. Heal
Austin Knight
Harry Frohock
Arthur Young
Eula Worthing
Joel Fernald
Frank Rackliffe
Chas. Brackett
Russell Heal

B. R. Ordway
Fred Heal
Sanford Dyer
Will McCobb
Sidney Churchill
Winfield Young
J. N. Carpenter
Chas. Pendleton
Stanley Heal
Fernie Barton
Elmer Keene
0. E. Keene
Jennes Keller

2 56
126
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75
11
70
55
48
43
10

95/’
10
93
55
60
05!
05
40
00
49
60
45
20
20
45
23
50
75
80
00
27
Of
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F. H. Brown

A. W. Thompson
A. B. Carlson
W. H. Rossiter
Richard Crooker
Everett Dean
Benj. Butler

E. E. Drinkwater
Benj. Knowles
John Collemer
Lawrence Rankin
A. B. Crooker
Ernest Young
Lloyd Young
Leslie Richards
Allie Ripley

Fred Dunton
Ben Dunton
Geo. Brown
Claude Heal

Guy Young

L. F. Rankin
Fred Hardy

M. B. Hills
Chester Dean

(t. C. Drinkwater
M. H. Cilley

3> C. Hills
Everett L. Hills
Fred Leadbetter
M. F. Dickey

S. P. Martin

A. A. Wentworth
J. A. Meservey

02
52

2 25
3 37

11
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67
67
82
80
60
90
05
55
60
63
80
38
10
75
10
19
00
05
45
20
05
70
60
10
20
82
65
66
43
10



Joel Meservey
A. P. Allen

A. L. Libby

J. F. Wiley
Ralph Wiley

W. 0. Mathews
J. M. Wiley
Earle Wiley

C. F. Marriner
J. P. Colburn
C. A. Moody
G. W. Lermond
Frank Upham
W. S. Knight

I. 0. Eugley

F. H. Rankin
Harold McKinney
Fred Wiggin
Frank Moody
W. R. Thurlow
Albert Blood

0. W. Gould
E. C. Young

S. J. Moody

C. A. Frohock
Geo. R. Mathews
Walter Frohock
Fred Moody
Dana Proctor
Daniel Richards
Roy Richards
Stanley Gray
Chas. Richards
John Thomas



P. 0. Wellman . 1 73
Burton Gray S 48
James Dunton 4 27
H. C. Prince 3 37
F. A. Richards 4 56
J. W. Fletcher 12 87
A. G. Collemer 10 75
F. K. Collemer 2 05
Andrew Heal 4 89
Dana Fletcher 2 78
L. C. Wade 2 78
Ervin Wade 173
Vesper Mahoney 60
Willis McKinney 6 00
Grant Brown 795
C. E. Dearborn 120
Tyleston Brown 4 20
Wilbur Clark 4 38
C. A. Warren 150
Eugene and Clifton Carver 3 30
James Manning 2 60
W. H. Knight 158
S. J. Young 105
Albee Seekins 173
Frank and Ed Higgins 3 20
Total expended $807 78
Overdrawn 7 78
State Road.
Money raised $ 200 00
Received from State 200 00

$400 00



EXPENDED BY W. J. MUNROE.

Frank Coggins labor
W. J. Munroe

L. W. Drinkwater

T. E. Gushee, supplies

Geo. Ames, gravel

Mrs. Benj. Wade, stone wall
J. W. Fletcher labor
E. E. Drinkwater

Albert Dean

Augustus Dean

F. A. Richards

E. L. Wade

R. R. Fernald

L. C. Rankin

W. A. Young “
Heal & Young, lumber

L. C. Wade

Jennes Keller

0. E. Ames, blacksmith work

Overdrawn

Permanent Improvement.

Money raised, 1911.

EXPENDED NEAR W. 0. MATHEWS.

Raymond Colburn

Good Roads Machine Co., culvert
I. 0. Eugley

John Wiley

John Colburn

W. 0 Mathews

81
21

10
23-
56
12
10
32
25
54
32
16

o W = O

$419
$19

$ 200

17
70

18
13

25
| f
00
95
00
00
33
00
25
50
25
08
2|
00
00
98
00
50
09

57
5'f

00

60
82
70
30
91



J. F. Wiley 6 00

Albert Wentworth 14 85
Fletcher Martin 3 00
Will Thurlow 1 50
Fred Wiley 8 00
Allie Allen 3 50
J. A. Annis, use of field 10 00

@ 43
Unexpended - 11 57

Buzzell Hill.
Money raised 50 00
EXPENDED BY JOHN M. WILEY.

Heal and Young, plank $ 3 18
Ai Young 4 50
Dana Fletcher 1 50
Carroll Heal 150
Tyleston Brown 1 50
W. H. Pendleton 1 50
Fred Wiley 7 00
James Thomas . 10 50
John Wiley 11 00
Arno Knight 90

$43 08
Unexpended 6 92

Sidewalks.
Money raised &£° 00
EXPENDED BY F. E. FRENCH.

C. A. Warren labor $ 2 45

F. H. Brown ( 3 00



C. F. Dustin, plank

T. E. Gushee, nails

0. E. French labor
Wilder P. Drinkwater '
0. E. Ames

Jennes Keller

Benj. Munroe

EXPENDED BY C. A. MOODY.

Sidney Moody labor
James A. Knight

Heal & Young, plank

H. L. True, nails

Chas. Moody, labor

Total expended
Unexpended

Road Machine.

Money raised
Paid Geo. W. Tibbetts, Ideal Machine
Unexpended

Tuition.
Money raised
Received from State

EXPENDED.
Town of Camden

Freedom Acdy., Association
City of Belfast

Unexpended

23

N = N W

$40

04
05
75
32
80
50
45

36

75
12
07
20

4 00

$23
63

136

Soo
200
100

$150
262

$412

$300
24
27

$351
61

14
50

50

00
00
00

00
66

66

00
00
00

00
66



Memorial Day.

Money raised
Unexpended

Town Fair.

Money raised
Paid Addie Lassel!, Treas. for premuims

Brown Tail Moths.

Unexpended, 1911
Money raised
Received from land owners

EXPENDED
Burton Gray
Stanley Gray
Merril Brown
Russell Heal
A. Meservey
Walter Frohock
Jennes Keller
Elmer Rossiter
Ray Coombs
Minot French
C. F. Tuicnoe
Raymond Colburn
Roger Heal
Clifford Pendleton
S. J. Moody
% S. Russ
H. L. True, shells
Ji C. Curtis, pruners

$20
20

$50
50

$34
50
25

$110

$18

00
00

00
00

87
00
75

62

02
03
10
97
30
08
00

150
4 95
4 95
150

60

112
150
6 75
150

90

2 00



Ben Hall, 1911
Fred Leadbetter
R. J. Lermond

Chas. Moody

I. 0. Eugley

Unexpended

Financial Standing of the Town,

RESOURCES
Uncollected taxes

Amount due from State on dog license
Cash in treasury

LIABILITIES
Amount due schools

Amount due Hills cemetery account
Outstanding orders

Resources in excess of liabilities

I. 0. EUGLEY, d Selectmen
C. A. MOODY, vy of
F. E. FRENCH, J Lincolnville

Uncollected Taxes.
Walter Dunton

Fred W. Drinkwater
Miles French
Harry Moody
E.J. Tower



Treasurer’s Report for

RECEIPTS.

Cash on hand March 11, 1912

Received of A. M. Ross, dog tax of 1911
state, refunded dog tax
A. F. Hahn, temporary loan
A. M. Ross, dog tax of 1912
state, for pensions
J. S. Mullin, for auctioneer’s license
state, equalization fund for schools
state for roads
state for tuition
Fred Wiggin for grass on town lot
Fernie Barton, dog tax
state for schools
Edwin Goodwin, collector for 1912

DISBURSEMEN TS.

Paid state pensions
dog tax for 1912 and deficiency 1911
county tax
“  state tax
town orders
Cash on hand Feb. 28, 1913

1912.

$ 831
17

37
1,000
103

84

112
200
262

1,497
7,824

$11,974

106
669
1,277
8,714
1,124

$11,974

12
00
30
00
00
00
00
12
00
66
50
50
41
38

99

00

03
01
76
19

99



TRUST FUNDS HELD BY TOWN.

John M. Fletcher fund in the Belfast Savings Bank,
Hundred Dollars with interest.

Maria D. Dean fund in the Camden National Bank,

Hundred Dollars with interest.
%
Trap School fund in the Camden National Bank, Ten

lars and Forty-five Cents with interest.

Austin D. Knight fund in the Camden National Bank,
Hundred Dollars with interest.

L- D. AMES, Treasurer.

One

One

Dol-

Five



School Superintendent’s Report.

To the S. S. Committee and citizens of the Town of Lin-
colnville, | hereby submit my report as Supt. of Schools.

The work in our schools for the past year has been very
successful, with one exception.

This shows that our pupils are eager to secure an education
and that our teachers are efficient and painstaking.

The Ctr. school house should have some new desks and a
new floor would add to the comfort, as well as appearance of the
room.

In closing | wish to thank all connected with the work, for
their courtesy to me during the year.

Table Showing Registration and attendance.

Spring Term Fall Term Winter Term
Whole N-j. Av. No. Whole No. Av. No. Whole No. Av. No
Center 33 30 34 25 39 28
Hills 19 16 20 16 19 13
Miller 11 8 14 13 14 13
Wiley 23 19 20 14 16 13
Youngtown 21 18 16 14 16 13
Heal 10 7
Beach 30 25 27 25 26 24
Total Att. 147 123 131 107 130 104

Respectfully submitted,
Grace A. Mahoney,

Supt. of Schools.
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